

## Cinnamon Pastry Puffins®



**Twelve 1.71 ounce Pastry Puffins are contained in one carton. Two 1.25 ounce frosting packets are included with each Pastry Puffins carton for a total weight of 23 ounces.**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
12 servings per container	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>1 pastry (54.36g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>200</b>
<small>% Daily Value*</small>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 12g	<b>15%</b>
Saturated Fat 5g	<b>25%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> <5mg	<b>2%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 125mg	<b>5%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 23g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber <1g	<b>4%</b>
Total Sugars 8g	
Includes 8g of Added Sugars	<b>16%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 2g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	<b>0%</b>
Calcium 30mg	<b>2%</b>
Iron 1mg	<b>4%</b>
Potassium 25mg	<b>1%</b>
<small>*The % Daily Values (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving contributes to a daily diet. 2000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice</small>	

### INGREDIENT DECLARATION:

**Dough:** Enriched Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Vegetable Oil (Palm, Soybean), Water, Butter (Pasteurized Cream, Natural Flavors), Salt, Sugar, Lemon Juice Concentrate, Ascorbic Acid.

**Filling:** Brown Sugar (Sugar, Molasses), Cream Cheese (Pasteurized Milk and Cream, Cheese Culture, Salt, Carob Bean Gum), Sugar, Water, Cinnamon, Enriched Wheat Flour (Flour, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Food Starch-Modified. Contains 2% or less of: Corn Syrup, Preservatives (Potassium Sorbate, Benzoic Acid, Sodium Propionate, Sorbic Acid, Sodium Benzoate), Salt, Lactic Acid, Titanium Dioxide (color), Glucono Delta Lactone, Natural and Artificial Flavors, Polysorbate 80, Gellan Gum, Yellow 5, Yellow 6, Caramel Color, Margarine (Palm Oil, Water, Soybean Oil, Salt, Mono and Diglycerides, Soy Lecithin, Sodium Benzoate [preservative], Citric Acid, Natural and Artificial Flavor, Beta Carotene [color], Vitamin A Palmitate, Whey), Soybean Oil. Acid Calcium Sulfate. Acorbic Acid.

**Icing:** Sugar, Water, Corn Syrup. Contains 2% or less of each of the following: Stearic Acid, Titanium Dioxide, Agar, Salt, Potassium Sorbate (preservative), Pectin, Guar Gum, Dextrose, Citric Acid, Sodium Hexametaphosphate, Natural and Artificial Flavor.

**Allergen Information:** Contains wheat, milk, and soy. Manufactured on equipment that produces pastries containing egg and tree nuts.

Contains a bioengineered food ingredient.

**IMPORTANT NOTE:** For food safety and quality, cook before eating to a minimum internal temperature of 165° F.

*This list of ingredients used in the preparation of this product is complete and true to the best of our knowledge and accurately reflects the amount of all of the ingredients therein. All materials are listed by their usual or common names which are explicitly descriptive.*

### SHELF LIFE:

Provides 365 days of satisfactory performance when stored in a sealed package and maintained at -10° F.

### PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS:

**Product:** Pastry Puffins are manufactured at an accepted range of 1.71 to 2.0 ounces per pastry. **Frosting:** One frosting packet is included with each pastry package, each packet containing 2.5 ounces of frosting, ± 0.1 ounce. Frosting is packaged in a clear plastic bag. **Packaging:** 12 pastries are packaged in a Flow wrapped film that measures 5 1/2" x 1 3/4" x 9.5". Six Pastry Puffins packages are contained in a cardboard shipper case, measuring 11.125" x 8.375" x 6.0". Total case weight is 10.3 pounds, ± 0.5 pounds. **Shipping:** 18 cases per tier, 12 tiers high, 216 total cases. Pallet height is 77" (including pallet). Pallet weight is 2275 pounds.